# **2021 LP® OSB® NEW STOCKING DEALER REBATE**



LP WeatherLogic

STRUCTURAL I ROOF/WALL SHEATHING APA PR-N138 INTERTEK CCRR-0319

## **UP TO** \$15,000 AVAILABLE TO NEW AND EXISTING DEALERS ORDERING LP WEATHERLOGIC<sup>®</sup> AIR & WATER BARRIER AND LP LEGACY<sup>®</sup> PREMIUM SUB-FLOORING PRODUCTS.

REBATE OPPORTUNITY	<b>REBATE AMOUNT</b>	REBATE REQUEST AMOUNT
*LP WeatherLogic®	\$500/truck	Max Rebate up to \$5,000
*LP Legacy <sup>®</sup>	\$500/truck	Max Rebate up to \$5,000

\*BONUS: Order both LP Legacy and LP WeatherLogic and earn a bonus of \$250 per truck, up to 20 trucks or \$5,000 bonus

Total Payment to Any Dealer May Not Exceed \$15,000

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

Dealers purchasing LP WeatherLogic<sup>®</sup> panels and LP Legacy<sup>®</sup> sub-flooring will receive a rebate from LP in the amounts listed above subject to all terms, conditions and rules after completing and submitting the online rebate form:

- All LP WeatherLogic and LP Legacy new or existing stocking dealers are eligible for this program.
- This Program applies to purchases of LP WeatherLogic and LP Legacy panels only. No other LP products qualify.
- Dealers are solely responsible for local, state and federal taxes on any payments received.
- This incentive program applies to LP WeatherLogic and LP Legacy panels purchased between January 1, 2021 and December 31, 2021 and is limited to a maximum of 10 trucks.
- Bonus, \$250 per truck applies to dealers who purchase LP WeatherLogic and LP Legacy in the same order.
- Payments will be issued within approximately 60 days of receipt of completed registration form and invoice(s).
- All completed rebate forms and supporting documents must be received by LP prior to January 31, 2022.
- INVOICE DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED TO RECEIVE REBATE.

#### PLEASE SUBMIT COMPLETED FORM AND INVOICE DOCUMENTATION ONLINE AT LPCORP.COM/REBATES

RULES: This program is made available to dealers stocking LP WeatherLogic<sup>®</sup> and/or LP Legacy<sup>®</sup> panels. The benefits of this program cannot be combined with any other LP promotion of LP WeatherLogic or LP Legacy products. Submissions for payment shall be subject to review and approval by LP and shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the program set out herein. LP will pay the responsible stocking dealer direct based on the registration and invoice materials received. Distributors, non-stocking LP WeatherLogic and LP Legacy dealers, builders, contractors and homeowners are not eligible for this program. All forms and invoices must be received by LP by January 31, 2022, to be eligible. Please allow 6-8 weeks for processing. LP's decisions on any issues relating to this program are not eligible program. Subject to the terms and invoices must be received by LP by January 31, 2022, to be eligible. Please allow 6-8 weeks for processing. LP's decisions on any issues relating to this program are not eligible program. Subject to the form with attached documentation to sales.services@ lpcorp.com. Louisiana-Pacific Corporation is not responsible for lost, late, damaged, illegible, misdirected or postage-due submissions. This offer is only available to customers with mailing addresses in the United States. This offer is void where taxed, restricted or prohibited by law. Excessive or false submissions constitute fraud and may result in federal prosecution under the U.S. mail fraud statutes (Title 18, USC 1341 and 1342). All submitted materials become property of Louisiana-Pacific Corporation and will not be returned.





#### To submit your rebate or for more information, please visit LPcorp.com/rebates